

Const of Road From Karnauro to Chamanpur.

Shedule XLV Form No. 134. MM65Y

(GEN)

LAKEHORE - 4

R. W. D. (W) Division

Darbhanga - 2

Singhera

SUB-DIVISION

AG. No: → 26/5.B.D-2022-23

AG. Amount Rs: → 03,42,80,739 = ∞

Measurement Book

SRI AJEET KUMAR JHA

No. 997

AJIT KUMAR JHA - (DBG2)

1st on Alc Brill.
1st spray of east.

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①	Const. of ref. pillar and working B.M. — do — do — all jobs.				
	Qty 03 nos vide Tmr/p-1				
	@ Rs. 4139.20 —				12418.00
②	Const. of ref. pillar and surveys — do — do — all jobs				
	Qty 14.00 nos vide Tmr/p-01 @				
	Rs. 1922.05 —				26909.00
③	Clearing and grubbing of road land — do — do — all jobs				
	Qty 1.194 Hect. vide Tmr/p-1 @ 54971.14 —				65636.00
④	Providing & fixing of logo of university project — do do — all jobs.				
	Qty 02 nos vide Tmr/p-1				
	@ Rs. 9873.22 —				19746.00
					124709.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5) Cont. of embankment with mt. of from boro pits - do - do - all jobs.					
Qty 1300.61 m ³ wide					
TM/p-3 @ 240.30					312537.00
(6) Cont. of embankment with mt. of from boro pits - do - do - all jobs.					
Qty 5034.76 m ³ wide					
TM/p-3 @ 179.49					544709.00
(25) Earthwork in excav. for sm. - do - do - all jobs.					
Qty 58.60 m ³ wide TM/p-4					
Qty 159.40 m ³ wide TM/p-6					
218.00 m ³ @ 289.30					63067.00
(26) Fmiling & Laying bedding with local sand - do - do - all.					
Qty 7.12 m ² wide TM/p-4					
Qty 22.36 m ³ wide TM/p-6					
29.48 m ² @ 505.44					14900.00

1059922.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(27) Paving for M15 in open for 2.2 m					
By 5.42 m ³ side TM/P-4					
By 14.0 m ³ side TM/P-6					
19.42 m ³ @ 6258.35					121537.00
(28) Paving brick masonry work in headwall & abut					
By 53.50 m ³ side TM/P-5					
By 134.44 m ³ side TM/P-7					
187.94 m ³ @ 6009.32					1129392.00
(29) Paving & laying pipe NP-3 of 1000 mm dia. & 2.2 m					
By 15.00 m ³ side TM/P-5					
@ Rs. 7205.50					108082.00
(20) Paving & laying of pipe NP-3 (2x1000 mm dia.) → 2.2 m					
By 6000 m ³ side TM/P-7 @					
Rs. 7399.01					443941.00
2862874.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(31)	Plastering with CM 1:4 in head walls & small				
Qty	54.38 m ²	vide TMB/p-5			
Qty	132.32 m ²	vide TMB/p-7			
	186.70 m ²	@ 190.42 —			35551.00
(33)	Earthwork in excavation for structure & small jobs				
Qty	110.80 m ³	vide TMB/p-8			
Qty	72.00 m ³	vide TMB/p-11			
	182.80 m ³	@ 287.30 —			52884.00
(34)	Paving pcc M15 in open footings & small jobs				
Qty	13.85 m ³	vide TMB/p-8			
Qty	12.80 m ³	vide TMB/p-12			
	25.85 m ³	@ 6258.35 —			161778.00
(35)	Paving pcc M20 in open footings & small jobs				
Qty	73.12 m ³	vide TMB/p-8			
Qty	81.90 m ³	vide TMB/p-12			
	155.02 m ³	@			
	Rs. 6888.02				1067781.00
					4180868.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(36)	Finishing PCC M20 in				
	Sub-structure & etc				
	Qty	43.35	M ³	side	
	Rate	P-9 @			
		Rs. 7093.32			520295.00
(37)	Finishing weep holes				
	in brick masonry and				
	walls of structure & etc				
	Qty	10.00	nos	side	
				Rate	
	Qty	80.00	nos	side	
				Rate	
		90.00	M ³	@ 114.86	10337.00
(38)	Finishing RCC grade				
	M20 in Sub-structure -				
	— & — see job.				
	Qty	3.84	M ³	side	
				Rate	
	@ Rs.	7093.32			27238.00
(39)	Supplying, fitting, placing				
	of HYSD bar in sub-struct -				
	— & — see job.				
	Qty	0.06588	M ³	side	
				Rate	
	@				
		Rs. 62578.76			4123.00

4742861.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(40)	Backfilling behind abt. return wall with local sand				
	— to — to all jobs.				
	Qty 72.00 m ³ vide TMK/P-10				
	@ Rs. 505.44 ———				36392.00
(41)	Providing & laying of filter media — to — to all jobs.				
	Qty 21.60 m ³ vide				
	TMK/P-10 @				
	Rs. 505.44 ———				10917.00
(43)	Providing & laying of RCC MxS in deck slab — to — to all jobs.				
	Qty 6.48 m ³ vide				
	TMK/P-10 @				
	Rs. 8031.93 ———				52047.00
(44)	Supplying & fitting & placing HPSB bar in Sup. Slab — to — to all jobs.				
	Qty 0.70 MT vide TMK/P-10				
	@ Rs. 63744.07 ———				44621.00

48,86,838.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) Paving, laying of granular sub-base by providing well graded mat - do & all job,					
Qty 1046.25 m ³ vide ↑ mo/p-11 @					
Rs 3448.23 ————					3607711.00
Total =					8494549.00
Add GST@ 12% =					1019346.00
Add LC@ 1% =					84945.00
Add SF@ 10% =					148540.00
Total =					9747380.00
Less 0.52%					= (-) 50686.00
Net Total =					96,96,694.00
CAP / Mgr / Jt Secy / Sd/-					Nikhil / 20/07/23 / AG
25/02/23					